		DOC # 0712632 11/06/2007 09:27 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
1	Assessor's Parcel Number: <u>1318-10-415-065</u>	KERWIN & KERWIN & GAMMILL
	Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV
	Name: LESLIE MARK GAMMILL, Esq.	Werner Christen - Recorder
	Address: P.O. Box 610148	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00 BK-1107 PG-1557 RPTT: #5
	City/State/Zip: Redwood City, CA 94061-0148	
	Mail Tax Statements to:	
	Name: Anna Marie Feher	
	Address: 1844 Camino de los Robles	
	City/State/Zip: Menlo Park, CA 94025	
	Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
	XX I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	
	recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)	
	-OR- I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	
	Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons	)
	as required by law: (state specific law)	/ /
/	1. Juna Mari John	V/
(	Signature (Print name under signature)  ANNA MARIE FEHER	
	HANDE TELLOIS	
	GRANT DEED	
	(Title of Document)	
	If legal description is a metes & bounds description fi	urnish the following information:
and the same	Legal description obtained from: (Document	Title), Book: Page:
	Document # recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
g de la constante de la consta	Office.	(Bute) in the Bodgias county recorders
	-OR-	
	If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
	11 Bul veyor, prease provide name and address.	
	1 )	
١,		
- 1		W. NDG MILAYA G
	This page added to provide additional information requir	ed by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LESLIE MARK GAMMILL, ESQ.

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LESLIE MARK GAMMILL, ESQ. Kerwin, Kerwin & Gammill, LLP P.O. Box 610148 Redwood City, CA 94061

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Anna Marie Feher 1844 Camino Del Los Robles Menlo Park, CA 94025

# GRANT DEED

**A.P.N.**: 1318-10-415-065

Documentary transfer tax is none.. Conveyance between spouses; gift for love and affection.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

Anna Marie Feher, a married woman as her sole and separate property

hereby GRANTS to

Anna Marie Feher and George Koncz, husband and wife, as community property with the right of survivorship

the following described property in the city of South Lake Tahoe, County of County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, Block D as shown on the map of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS NO. 4 subdivision, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 7, 1955 as Document No. 10441.

Commonly Known As: 607 Canyon Rd., Zephyr Cove, Nevada

Dated: ( 1/2 tober 4 2007

∕Anna Marie Feherे

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF,	CALI	FORNIA	)	
				)	SS
COUNTY	OE	SAN	MATEO	)	

On Oct A , 2007, before me, CESIR MARK Grammil, Notary Public, personally appeared ANNA MARIE FEHER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LESLIE MARK GAMMILL
COMM. #1531130
Notary Public California
SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Dec 2, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the said COUNTY AND STATE

0712632 Page: 3 Of 3 11/06/2007